

DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Ph. (0674) 2391704, e-mail <u>ID-dirlfaodisha@gmail.com</u> ******

ORDER NO <u>5260</u>/DLFA ESTT-II(I)-57/2016

Dt. 13.06.18

ODISHA

The services of Sri Bibhubhusan Sahoo, Auditor of O/o the District Audit Office, LFA, Ganjam is placed at the disposal of Director of Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to work as such on deployment basis until further orders.

The Pay and Allowances of Sri Sahoo shall be drawn and disbursed as usual by the District Audit Officer, LFA, Ganjam during this period.

By orders of Director Joint Director

Memo No. <u>526)</u>/DLFA

Dated 13.06.18

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Ganjam for information and necessary action. He is requested to relieve Sri Sahoo, Auditor immediately so as enable him to join in this Directorate.

Joint Director

Joint Director

Memo No. 5262 /DLFA Dated 13.06.18

Copy forwarded to Sri Bibhubhusan Sahoo, Auditor Office of the District Audit Officer, LFA, Ganjam for information and necessary action.

Memo No. <u>5263</u> /DLFA

Copy forwarded to Programme Section/ ALFA Portal/ Technical Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar/OSD, Establishment Section I & II for information and necessary action.

Joint Director

Memo No. 5264 /DLFA

Dated 13.06.18

Dated 13.06.18

Copy forwarded to the OSD to Director for kind information of Director, LFA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Joint Director